



\$~17

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 1270/2025

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Angad Singh Makkar
& Mr. Sankalp Arya,
Advs.

versus

GREENHORN WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Varshney,
Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER
% **16.02.2026**

1. Written statement has not been filed by defendant.
2. Mr. Siddharth Varshney, ld counsel for the defendant submits that he needs some more time to file the written statement and he shall file the same as per rules.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on **29.04.2026**.

MS. SWATI KATIYAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 16, 2026/jk