



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010942222025

+ **CS(COMM) 1270/2025**

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pushpit Ghosh, Adv
(9810002289).

versus

GREENHORN WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Varshney and
Ms. Harshitha Rathod, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. Matter is listed for completion of pleadings.
2. Written statement filed on behalf of defendant is on record.
3. Replication thereto filed on behalf of plaintiff is on record.
4. Pleadings are complete.
5. Matter shall now proceed for admission / denial of documents.
6. Both the parties are directed to file their documents in physical form within three weeks and Joint Document Schedule be filed within further three weeks.
7. Put up for admission/ denial of documents on 19.11.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 12, 2026/BK